To	PA	01523		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Peters and Tradamark Office Attached Listing						
1.	Name of Party(les) conveying an int		2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):							
	Xerox Corporation		ContentGuard Holdings, Inc. 103 Foulk Road Suite 200-M Wilmington, Delaware 19803							
	8-31-2000				re 19803					
	itional name(s) of conveying party(set)		Additional name(s) and assched?	eddross(es)	☐ Yes ☑ Ño					
3.	Nature of Conveyence: ASSIGNMENT		amond?							
Ex€	cution Date: January 31, 2000 Application number(s) or patent num			······						
Se	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) OQ 38 9 670 See Attached Listing								
			al numbers attached? X Yes No							
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644	7. Total Enc	7. Total number of applications and patents involved = 11 7. Total Fee (S7 CFR S.41): \$440.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 3. Deposit Account Number: 440 =							
	DO N	OT USE	THIS SPACE		NUSPEC					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Eugene O. Palazzo			nd correct a	nd any attached copy is a					
	Date August 31, 2000	Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet 1							

09/25/9000 TIRLLAH2 00000018 08389670

11 17-585

440.0G DP

ASSIGNMENT

Effective January 31, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation ("Xerox"), on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ContentGuard Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("CGH"), on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Xerox (i) in and to the applications and patents of Xerox or its employees that are identified in the attachment hereto (which hereby is made a part hereof) in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries and (ii) the inventions or discoveries claimed in such applications and patents, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties: and

- Xerox requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters (1) Patent granted thereon to CGH;
- Xerox agrees that CGH may apply for and receive all foreign Letters (2)Patent thereon:
- Xerox agrees to execute all papers and take all actions, at CGH's request (3) and sole expense, reasonably necessary or desirable for perfecting CGH's title in and to the intellectual property conveyed hereby; and
- (4) Xerox authorizes CGH to subsequently enter or record this and any other Assignments that may be reasonably necessary or desirable for perfecting CGH's title in and to the intellectual property conveyed hereby.

XEROX CORPORATION

Barry D. Romeril

Vice Chairman and Chief Financial

Officer

CONTENTGUARD HOLDINGS. INC.

Michael Miron

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0205

_		Inventor	US Application	Patent	Docket
			Number	Number	Issue Date
	INTERACTIVE CONTENTS REVEALING STORAGE DEVICE	MARK J STEFIK DANIEL G BOBROW STUART K CARD	08 389670	5530235	06/25/1996
		MICHALENE M CASEY		,	
		MICHAEL & LAMMING			
		JOCK D MACKINLAY			
		GEORGE G ROBERTSON			
		MARK D WEISER			
		DANIEL M RUSSELL			e.
	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE	MARK J STEFIK	08 34/042	5629980	05/13/1907
	DISTRIBUTION AND USE OF DIGITAL	MICHALENE M CASEY			
	WORKS				
	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE	MARK J STEFIK	08 34 1773	5634012	05/27/1997
	DISTRIBUTION AND USE OF DIGITAL	RALPH C MERKLE			
	WORKS HAVING A FEE REPORTING	PETER L PIROLLI			
	MECHANISM				
	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE	MARK J STEFIK	03 967084		
	DISTRIBUTION AND USE OF DIGITAL WORKS I THE PRINCE OF DIGITAL	PETER L PIROLLI			
	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE	MARK I STEFIL	0000	2000	
	DISTRIBUTION AND USE OF	DANIEL G BOBROW	00 2447 70	2020443	ARTIO LISO
	COMPOSITE DIGITAL WORKS	PETER L PIROLLI			
		RALPH C MERKLE			
9478902	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE	MARK J STEFIK	08 344041	5715403	02/03/1998
	DISTRIBUTION AND USE OF DIGITAL				
	WOHK HAVING ATTACHED USAGE				
	AME DEFINED BY A USAGE HIGHTS				
	CHANNAH				

PATENT REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0206

	_			-							-, -				
		-	_	\dagger							-	<u>.</u>			
	88			g;		90		8			9				·
	08 948893			09 178529		09 469726		09 468703	•		09 534756				
					·	+	1						TAM		
		AMOTO	BRIGGS	X							5	HULER	NUJAPUF 180	}	
	GLEN W PETRIE	STEVE A OKAMOTO	NICHOLAS H BRIGGS	PHASAD RAM THANH TTA	XIN WANG	XIN WANG	VIN MANO	SNYA		THANUTTA	PRASAD RAM	ROBERT E SCHULER	AHUN RAMANUJAPURAM	XIN WANG	
Г			\neg		X	X X	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		VIII.	PHA	ROB	AHO GIII	X	4
	<u>.</u>		٩	0		`. <u>:</u>	 - -	 : ir	 #1		<u>.</u>		_		.
YSTEM	DISTRIBUTIO	NUEREL 3016H	F.PROT	<u> </u>		DOCUMENT 1.	TEM AN	NSFER	ODE M	TEM AN	TECTIO				
AB	SiO		SE				SYS	H H	DEC	SYS	<u>R</u>			·····	
97085			98683		90164		99192			AD004					
			3				69			⋖					

RECORDED: 08/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0207